

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2749/2023

Rahul Baldua (Balduo) S/o Shri Chandra Prakash Baldua
(Balduo),

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/04/2026

Counsel for the petitioner needs a week’s time to apprise this
Court about the current status of the trial.

Time sought for, is granted.

List in next week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J